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Landesmeisterschaften Kärnten 2016
Spittal an der Drau, 19.11.2016

9 of 11 EventsBest performance by points
Points: Handicap

Girls, 16 years and younger

1. RETTENBACHER, Maria 00 BSV Pongau 50m Breaststroke 1:11.57 119

Women, 17 - 18 years

1. PLEIKNER, Julia 98 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 45.12 224
2. STOCKER, Anna Lena 99 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 52.79 215

Women, 19 years and older

1. WEBER-TREIBER, Sabine 79 BSV Weisser Hof 50m Freestyle 36.78 845
2. GUGGENBERGER, Andrea 80 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 51.05 327
3. KOPF, Gabriele 75 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 100m Breaststroke 1:52.94 315
4. HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 BSV Pongau 100m Breaststroke 1:53.12 314
5. SORNIG, Lisa 97 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:04.79 274
6. KAUFMANN, Katharina 97 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 50m Backstroke 49.70 258
7. ZABLATNIK, Romana 89 BSG Klagenfurt 50m Backstroke 50.57 245
8. MAITZ, Nicola 88 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 50m Breaststroke 56.35 243
9. EGGER, Judith 95 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:00.92 193

10. SCHRETTER, Katharina 83 SCB-SHB 50m Breaststroke 1:02.87 175
11. HEISS, Liselotte 87 SCB-SHB 50m Breaststroke 1:04.32 164
12. SEEWALD, Martina 90 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 50m Freestyle 53.06 138
13. ODZAKOVIC, Suzana 95 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:08.30 137
14. SEMMLER, Heidi 60 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:11.99 129
15. GROGER, Sabine 84 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:11.91 117
16. ZABLATNIK, Marina 87 BSG Klagenfurt 50m Breaststroke 1:12.80 113
17. ADENBERGER, Marion 85 BSV Spittal/Drau 100m Breaststroke 3:04.13 73
18. RINDLER, Gerid 88 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Backstroke 1:27.72 47
19. ORTNER, Christa 78 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Backstroke 1:35.29 37

Women, 18 years and younger

1. PLEIKNER, Julia 98 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 45.12 224
2. STOCKER, Anna Lena 99 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 52.79 215
3. RETTENBACHER, Maria 00 BSV Pongau 50m Breaststroke 1:11.57 119

Women

1. WEBER-TREIBER, Sabine 79 BSV Weisser Hof 50m Freestyle 36.78 845
2. GUGGENBERGER, Andrea 80 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 51.05 327
3. KOPF, Gabriele 75 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 100m Breaststroke 1:52.94 315
4. HOELZL, Elisabeth 92 BSV Pongau 100m Breaststroke 1:53.12 314
5. SORNIG, Lisa 97 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:04.79 274
6. KAUFMANN, Katharina 97 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 50m Backstroke 49.70 258
7. ZABLATNIK, Romana 89 BSG Klagenfurt 50m Backstroke 50.57 245
8. MAITZ, Nicola 88 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 50m Breaststroke 56.35 243
9. PLEIKNER, Julia 98 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 45.12 224

10. STOCKER, Anna Lena 99 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 52.79 215
11. EGGER, Judith 95 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:00.92 193
12. SCHRETTER, Katharina 83 SCB-SHB 50m Breaststroke 1:02.87 175
13. HEISS, Liselotte 87 SCB-SHB 50m Breaststroke 1:04.32 164
14. SEEWALD, Martina 90 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 50m Freestyle 53.06 138
15. ODZAKOVIC, Suzana 95 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:08.30 137
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16. SEMMLER, Heidi 60 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:11.99 129
17. RETTENBACHER, Maria 00 BSV Pongau 50m Breaststroke 1:11.57 119
18. GROGER, Sabine 84 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:11.91 117
19. ZABLATNIK, Marina 87 BSG Klagenfurt 50m Breaststroke 1:12.80 113
20. ADENBERGER, Marion 85 BSV Spittal/Drau 100m Breaststroke 3:04.13 73
21. RINDLER, Gerid 88 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Backstroke 1:27.72 47
22. ORTNER, Christa 78 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Backstroke 1:35.29 37

Boys, 16 years and younger

1. WISCHER, Klaus 03 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 43.85 330
2. AUSSERWINKLER, Matthias 01 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 37.95 290
3. SCHELLANDER, Michael 00 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 44.84 235
4. EBERL, Sandro 01 BSV Spittal/Drau 25m Freestyle 19.07 229
5. HATL, Lukas 03 BSV Spittal/Drau 25m Freestyle 20.78 177
6. PROHART, Lukas 01 BSV Spittal/Drau 100m Freestyle 2:13.88 117
7. RAMSBACHER, Michael 01 BSV Spittal/Drau 25m Freestyle 24.21 112
8. CABRINO, Libio 02 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:04.05 106
9. ROTTMANN, Kilian 08 BSV Pongau 100m Backstroke 3:23.17 53

Boys, 17 - 18 years

1. KOHLWEISS, Kevin 98 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 41.48 389
2. SCHOBY, Maximilian 99 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:09.46 83

Men, 19 years and older

1. HOCHENBERGER, Philip 92 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 32.51 462
2. SCHRENK, Reinhart 95 VSC ASVOe Wien 50m Freestyle 32.40 368
3. PLATZER, Gernot 90 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Backstroke 46.87 257
4. AUER, Florian 87 SCB-SHB 50m Freestyle 39.21 245
5. HAISSL, Alexander 96 SCB-SHB 50m Freestyle 40.89 216
6. THOMSEN, Christian 95 SCB-SHB 50m Backstroke 50.76 202
7. OBERWINKLER, Markus 87 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 53.58 181

SCHILLING, Marc 75 BSV Weisser Hof 50m Breaststroke 1:14.59 181
9. WENZL, Erik 93 VSC ASVOe Wien 50m Freestyle 41.92 170

10. ROTH, Martin 62 BSV Weisser Hof 50m Freestyle 45.49 169
11. GROSS, Fabian 93 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 50m Breaststroke 56.34 155
12. GABRIEL, Christopher 85 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 56.73 152
13. GENSER, Marko 88 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 56.82 151
14. RENNER, Stefan 91 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 49.28 124
15. LASSACHER, Thomas 90 BSV Pongau 50m Freestyle 50.53 115
16. PIRKER, Peter 93 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Backstroke 1:01.36 114
17. BITZINGER, Patrick 95 VSC ASVOe Wien 50m Freestyle 47.83 111
18. GOLAUTSCHNIG, Gerald 89 BSG Klagenfurt 50m Breaststroke 1:03.37 109
19. SCHNEEWEISS, Soeren 96 SCB-SHB 50m Freestyle 53.56 96
20. HOFER, Lukas 88 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 2:06.79 38

HOESSL, Klaus 81 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Backstroke 1:43.64 38
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Boys, 18 years and younger

1. KOHLWEISS, Kevin 98 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 41.48 389
2. WISCHER, Klaus 03 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 43.85 330
3. AUSSERWINKLER, Matthias 01 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 37.95 290
4. SCHELLANDER, Michael 00 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 44.84 235
5. EBERL, Sandro 01 BSV Spittal/Drau 25m Freestyle 19.07 229
6. HATL, Lukas 03 BSV Spittal/Drau 25m Freestyle 20.78 177
7. PROHART, Lukas 01 BSV Spittal/Drau 100m Freestyle 2:13.88 117
8. RAMSBACHER, Michael 01 BSV Spittal/Drau 25m Freestyle 24.21 112
9. CABRINO, Libio 02 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:04.05 106

10. SCHOBY, Maximilian 99 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:09.46 83
11. ROTTMANN, Kilian 08 BSV Pongau 100m Backstroke 3:23.17 53

Men

1. HOCHENBERGER, Philip 92 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 32.51 462
2. KOHLWEISS, Kevin 98 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 41.48 389
3. SCHRENK, Reinhart 95 VSC ASVOe Wien 50m Freestyle 32.40 368
4. WISCHER, Klaus 03 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 43.85 330
5. AUSSERWINKLER, Matthias 01 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 37.95 290
6. PLATZER, Gernot 90 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Backstroke 46.87 257
7. AUER, Florian 87 SCB-SHB 50m Freestyle 39.21 245
8. SCHELLANDER, Michael 00 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 44.84 235
9. EBERL, Sandro 01 BSV Spittal/Drau 25m Freestyle 19.07 229

10. HAISSL, Alexander 96 SCB-SHB 50m Freestyle 40.89 216
11. THOMSEN, Christian 95 SCB-SHB 50m Backstroke 50.76 202
12. OBERWINKLER, Markus 87 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 53.58 181

SCHILLING, Marc 75 BSV Weisser Hof 50m Breaststroke 1:14.59 181
14. HATL, Lukas 03 BSV Spittal/Drau 25m Freestyle 20.78 177
15. WENZL, Erik 93 VSC ASVOe Wien 50m Freestyle 41.92 170
16. ROTH, Martin 62 BSV Weisser Hof 50m Freestyle 45.49 169
17. GROSS, Fabian 93 IKADES Sportverein Vorarlberg 50m Breaststroke 56.34 155
18. GABRIEL, Christopher 85 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 56.73 152
19. GENSER, Marko 88 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 56.82 151
20. RENNER, Stefan 91 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 49.28 124
21. PROHART, Lukas 01 BSV Spittal/Drau 100m Freestyle 2:13.88 117
22. LASSACHER, Thomas 90 BSV Pongau 50m Freestyle 50.53 115
23. PIRKER, Peter 93 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Backstroke 1:01.36 114
24. RAMSBACHER, Michael 01 BSV Spittal/Drau 25m Freestyle 24.21 112
25. BITZINGER, Patrick 95 VSC ASVOe Wien 50m Freestyle 47.83 111
26. GOLAUTSCHNIG, Gerald 89 BSG Klagenfurt 50m Breaststroke 1:03.37 109
27. CABRINO, Libio 02 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:04.05 106
28. SCHNEEWEISS, Soeren 96 SCB-SHB 50m Freestyle 53.56 96
29. SCHOBY, Maximilian 99 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Breaststroke 1:09.46 83
30. ROTTMANN, Kilian 08 BSV Pongau 100m Backstroke 3:23.17 53
31. HOFER, Lukas 88 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Freestyle 2:06.79 38

HOESSL, Klaus 81 BSV Spittal/Drau 50m Backstroke 1:43.64 38
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